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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2314 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY 1st AUGUST, 2022/SRAVANA 10, 1944(SAKA) 

 

SUKANYA SAMRIDDHI YOJANA 

 

2314. SHRI RAMESH CHAND BIND: 

 SHRIMATI APARUPA PODDAR: 

 Dr. KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV: 

 SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT: 

 

             Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of persons benefited throughout the country with the launch of Sukanya 

Samriddhi Yojana by the Government so far;  

 

(b) whether the benefits of this scheme have been availed in West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh 

and Maharashtra so far and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the Government proposes to link more and more people with the scheme; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a)  The number of person benefitted throughout the country with launch of Sukanya 

Samriddhi Yojana is 3,03,38,305 so far. 

 

(b) Yes, Sir. The details of persons benefitted/availed of the Scheme in three States is as 

under: 

 

S.No. Name of State Persons benefitted 

1. West Bengal 13,79,072 

2. Uttar Pradesh 33,59,042 

3. Maharashtra 26,65,639 

 

(c) &(d) Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana is voluntary scheme.  

 

***** 

 

 


